

SC No. 89/19
State Vs Mehraj & Others
FIR No. 174/15
PS Malviya Nagar

29.08.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Sherudin.

Sh. Brij Mohan, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Sh. Ishan Singh Katoch, Proxy Counsel for complainant.

PWs namely Arbaj and Gulfam are present, however, an exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Sherudin. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Sherudin is exempted for today only, however, subject to examination of witnesses present today and further subject to condition that he will not dispute his identity.

At this stage, Proxy Counsel for complainant seeks adjournment on the ground that Main Counsel is not available today being unwell. A request has been made that witnesses may be examined in the presence of Main Counsel for complainant. As requested, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for RPE on 18.11.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 29.08.2019