

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

SC No. 89/19
State Vs Mehraj & Others
FIR No. 174/15
PS Malviya Nagar

17.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

None for all accused.

None for complainant.

Matter today is fixed for RPE, however, no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for appearance of all accused and RPE on 24.03.2021. Let remaining witnesses be summoned for next date.

Let court notice be also issued to all accused and their Counsel for next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.12.2020

At 11 AM:

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Ms. Sulakshana has joined the proceedings. She submitted that she is representing complainant in the matter. She is apprised of next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.12.2020